
N
M,IHATRANSCO

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED

Government of Maharashtra (Undertaking)) (CIN No. U40 I 09MH2005SGC I 53646 )

The Chief Engineer,
EHV Project Cum O&M Zone, Pune

Administrative Building, 3rd floor, Block No.402, Rasta Peth, Pune-l I

8 26066106, 26061913, 26061 132 (P) E-Mail : cepune@mahatransco.in

?

No. CE/EHV PC o&MtZonelPune/Tech/ No. flgr | 5 7 6 j Date:
I 1 SEP z0A

CORRIGENDUM-I

Sub.: Corrigendum to the re-tender (3'd call) for the work of augmentation at the following
Substations under Pune Zone:

1) By providing additional lX50MYA,220l22kv T/F at220kY Pirangut substation.
2)By providing additional lX50 MVA,132122 kV T/F at 132kV Rahatani substation.

(Power Transformers will be provided by MSETCL).

Ref.: Re-Tender No. CE/EHV/PC(O&M)lZonelPune/Tender No. T-38/2 024-25 (3'd call)
(Rfx No. 700003254r).

This office has floated SRM re-tender (3'd call) fbr the work of augmentation (t) By providing

additional 1X5OMVA,220l22kY TIF at220ky Pirangut substation; (2) By providing additional 1X50

MVA, 132122 kV T/F at l32kV Rahatani substation (Power Transformers will be provided by

MSETCL), amounting to Rs. 3,89,68,615/- (Including all taxes) vide Re-tender no. under rel'erence.

Now, corrigendum to the Price Variation Clause no. 4.5 of IFB in the Tender Documents

of re-tender/Rfx under reference is issued as follows:

A) Price Variation:

l. In this tender, the prices are on a variable price basis. The ceiling/capping on PV shall be +20o/o.

There shall be no ceiling/ capping on Negative Price Variation. The items on which PV will be

payable are as below.
(a) Substation: Supply of Power Transformer/lCTs/Reactor, Circuit breakers, Instrument

transformers, Isolators, Relay panels, Gantry and equipment support structure with N&B, Control

and Power Cables, PLCC/FOTE (Panel & Equipments).
(b) Transmission Lines: Supply of Towers with N&B and Conductors.

Note:

(i) For all other supply items the rates shall be on the FIRM price basis

(ii) For Civil and ETC works the rates shall be on the FIRM price basis

2. Contract price shall be FIRM for Civil & ETC works contracts for O&M contract tenders.

3. The Price Variation shall be calculated from date of opening of opening of Techno-Commercial bid
of the tender.

Note: a) For computation of PV the'date of opening'refbrred above. In IEEMA PV circular shall be

the 'published" date (including extension, if any) of opening of Techno-Commercial bid of the

Page I l2



Sub.: Corrigendum to the re-tender (3'd call) for the work of augmentation at the following Substutions under Pune

Zone:
I) By providirtg utlditional lX|LMVA,220/22kV T/F st 220kV Pirungut substution.
2) By providitrg otlditionol lX50 MVA, 132/22 kV T/F nt I32kV Rqhuani subststion.

(Power Transfttrmers will be provided hy MSETCL).

tender till which time the bidder had the option to modify his quoted price and not the 'actual' date on

which the Techno-commercial bid pf the tender is opened

4. The Price Variation shall be calculated as per IEEMA PV Formula and monthly indices published

by IEEMA.
5. For supplies effected/ works completed within the contractual period, the Price Variation i,i'ill

be payable as per above clauses.

6. In case of contract/ Order completed/ executed beyond the contractual period, the Price Variation

will be payable for the supplies effected/ works completed within the contractual period. Iror

balance supplies etfected/ works completed after the contractual period, Price Variation will be

payable as per above clauses, only for the extended time period approved by competent

authority.
Note : a) The MSETCL shall not be liable for any additional cost incurred by Contractor on account

of price variation lbr supplies effected / completion of works beyond the original contract period.

on accoLlnt of default by Contractor. However, in such case, if PV calculated for this periocl is

negative then same will be deducted/ recoverable from agency.

b) PV shall be payable beyond the original contract period, if time extension is granted as per

provisions of GTC clause due to force majeure conditions or due to delay/ defaults on account

of MSETCL, subject to the conditions that same has been considered by competent authority based

on the documentary evidence furnished for granting Time Limit Extension with PV and

subsequently a Time Limit Extension Letter is issued with PV by MSETCL.

c) The 'date of delivery' shall be the date on which the equipment / material is notified as being

ready for inspection/ dispatch or the contracted delivery date whichever is earlier whenever supplies

are effected within contractual delivery period. In case the supplies are effected after the contractual

delivery period, the date of the delivery for Price Variation purpose would be one out of the two on

which the price variation is less.

B) Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

C) The due date for submission of said re-tender/Rfx is further extended from dtd. 11.09.2024 @

l7:00 Hrs to Dtd. 18.09.2024 till l7:00 Hrs.

Probable 'fechnical Bid Opening Date: Dtd. 18.09.2024 after 17:05 Hrs. (If possible).

Probable Price Bid Opening Date: Dtd. 19.09 .2024 after 1l:00 Hrs. (If possible).

Chief Engineer,
EHV PC O&M Zone Pune

,)

il

P age 212

)


